

#### **Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Square, CTS No. 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093. CIN: L51909MH2002PLC135594, E-mail: info@mcxindia.com, www.mcxindia.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Members of the Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (hereinafter referred as "Exchange") have been declared as "Defaulter" under Rule 41 of the Rules of the Exchange and consequently the registration of Authorised Persons affiliated with these Defaulter Members, if any, stands cancelled:

Sr. No.	Name of the Member	Membership ID	FMC Unique Member Code	Office Address	Date of Declaration
1	Phoenix Multi Commodity Futures Pvt. Ltd.	16195	MCX/TCM/ CORP/0775	3rd Floor, Shreepal Chambers, 481/C, Shaniwar Peth, Pune – 411030, Maharashtra	March 07, 2018
2	Raju Jain	45685	MCX/TM/ PROP/1835	Mukesh Market, Behind Chaudhary Cycle Store, Sarafa Bazar, Lashkar, Gwalior – 474001, Madhya Pradesh	March 07, 2018
3	Sharda Commodities Services	29685	MCX/TCM/ PART/0974	Moh. Manak, Chand Nagina, Bijnor – 246762, Uttar Pradesh	March 07, 2018
4	Saharsha Stock Brokers	16420	MCX/TCM/ PROP/0888	Lane No.4, Nana Kachari, Dhule – 424001, Maharashtra	March 07, 2018
5	ARV Commodities	45715	MCX/TM/ PROP/1858	Office No. 4, Ground Floor, Vijayaman Appartment, Kankarbagh, Main Road, Patna – 800020, Bihar	March 08, 2018
6	BBJ Trend Traders Pvt. Ltd.	16090	MCX/TCM/ CORP/0784	10, Narinder Bhawan 448, Ring Road, Azadpur, Delhi - 110033	March 08, 2018
7	Madhya Bharat (International) Pvt. Ltd	28050	MCX/TCM/ CORP/0312	630, Usha Nagar Extn., Vijay Syndicate, Indore – 452009, Madhya Pradesh	March 08, 2018
8	Goodsun Commodities	9095	MCX/TM/ PROP/1705	384-C, Sri Valli Illam, Vysial Street, Coimbatore, Chennai–641001, Tamil Nadu	March 12, 2018

The Constituent(s) of the above mentioned Defaulter Members are advised to lodge their claims, if any, (in the prescribed claim form) within 90 days (specified period) from the date of this notification, failing which, it shall be deemed that no claims exist against the above mentioned Defaulter Members and such claims, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The claims filed against the above Defaulter Members shall be dealt in accordance with Rules, Bye-laws and Business Rules of the Exchange and applicable provisions of Investor Protection Fund Rules.

The maximum compensation limit per investor, if found due and payable out of Investor Protection Fund under the Byelaws, Rules and Business Rules of the Exchange is Rs. 2 Lakhs per client and Rs. 2 Crores per Defaulter Member.

The constituent(s) may forward the claim form along with relevant documents as stated therein to The Vice President, Investor Services Department, Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Square, CTS 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 or email at default@mcxindia.com. Claim form for claims can be downloaded from the Exchange website www.mcxindia.com.

For Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.

Place: Mumbai, Date: March 19, 2018

Sl.No. Particulars

Place: TIRUPUR

Date: 20-03-2018

**Authorized Signatory** 

FORM G

## INVITATION OF RESOLUTION PLANS

(Under sub-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

### FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF SENTHIL PAPERS AND BOARDS PRIVATE LIMITED

SI.140.	railiculais			
1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	SENTHIL PAPERS AND BOARDS PRIVATE LIMITED		
2.	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	16/07/2002		
3.	Authority under which Corporate Debtor is Incorporated / Registered	Registered under Companies Act 1956, Registrar of Companies (ROC) - Coimbatore		
4.	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identification Number of Corporate Debtor	U02101TZ2002PTC010260		
5.	Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	6th Floor, Senthil Towers, 1078, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu- 641018.		
6.	Insolvency Commencement Date in respect of Corporate Debtor	14.11.2017 (As per order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 14.11.2017 in Company Petition No. CP/612/ (IB)/CB/2017		
7.	Estimated Date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	13.05.2018 (180 days from the Insolvency Commencement date)		
8.	Date of issue of Information Memorandum	15.12.2017		
9.	Manner of obtaining the Information Memorandum by the Prospective Resolution Applicants	Electronic		
10.	Date of issue of invitation for Resolution Plans	21.03.2018		
11.	Manner of obtaining the invitation by the Prospective Resolution Applicants	CD website notification dated 21.03.2018. (website: www.spbpl.in) (Expression of Interest was invited for submission of Resolution Plan - Newspaper Advertisement Business Line & Business Standard dated 21.03.2018)		
12.	Date of issue of Evaluation Matrix	05.04.2018		
13.	Manner of obtaining the Evaluation Matrix by the Prospective Resolution Applicants	Electronic		
14.	Last date for submission of Resolution Plans	20.04.2018		
15.	Manner of submitting Resolution Plans by a Prospective Resolution Applicant	Sealed Envelope by Post/ by hand to IRP at the Correspondence Address as well as digital copy in a pen drive.		
16.	Name, Address and Email of the Resolution Professional, as registered with The Board	N.Sivachalam, 12, Govindarajulu Street, (Stanes Road), Avinashi Road, Tirupur - 641 602. Email: sivachalamca@gmail.com		
17.	Address and Email, if any, other than given at SI. No. 16 to be used for Correspondence with the Resolution Professional	Avinashi Road, Tirupur - 641 602. Email: sivachalamip@gmail.com		
18.	Registration Number of Resolution Professional, as granted by the Board	IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00187/2017-18/10366		

(Sd/-) N.SIVACHALAM Interim Resolution Professional For Senthil Papers and Boards Private Limited



Deccan Gymkhana Branch

J. M Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004 Ph: 020-25531955 Email: bom3@mahabank.co.in brmgr3@mahabank.co.in

#### **DEMAND NOTICE**

[(Under Section 13(2) of the the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002)]

The accounts of the following borrowers with Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch, Pune having been classified as NPA, the Bank has issued notices under S.13(2) of the SARFAESI Act on the date mentioned below. In view of the non service of the notices on the last known address of below mentioned Borrowers/Guarantors, this public notice is being published for information of all concerned

The below mentioned Borrowers/Guarantors are called upon to pay to Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch, Pune within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice the amounts indicated below due on the dates together with future interest at contractual rates, till the date of payment, under the loan/and other agreements and documents executed by the concerned persons. As security for the borrowers' obligation under the said agreements and documents, the respective assets shown against the names have been charged to Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch, Pune

	r.	Name & Address of the	Outstanding amount	Date of Demand Notice : 20/02/2018	
N	lo.	Borrower(s)	as on 20/02/2018	Particulars of property Charged	
1		Borrower: M/s. Food Art, 699/2A, Akshay Heights, Zambare Estate, Mukundnagar, Pune 411037.  Partners: 1) Mr. Sandeep Kunjeer, 699/2A, Akshay Heights, Zambare Estate, Mukundnagar, Pune 411037 2) Mrs. Sheetal Mandar Nadkarni, Flat No. 5, Pininsula Appts, Baner Road, Pune-411045 Guarantors: 1) Mr. Sandeep Kunjeer, 2) Mrs. Sambhajirao Ramchandra Kunjeer, Both at: 699/2A, Akshay Heights, Zambare Estate, Mukundnagar, Pune 411037 3) Mrs. Sheetal Mandar Nadkarni, Flat No. 5, Pininsula apptts, Baner Road, Pune-411045	Present outstanding (as on 20/02/2018) Ledger Balance Rs. 94,12,711/- Unapplied Interest of Rs. 30,29,123/- till 20/02/2018 & further interest @ 13.60% p.a.	Equitable Mortgage of immovable property described below: Flat No 1201, Godavari Building, Worli Co- op. Housing society, Worli Hill Estate, Scheme 52, Pochkhanwala Road, Worli. Mumbai 400025	

If the concerned Borrowers/Guarantors shall fail to make payment to Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch as aforesaid, then the Bank of Maharasthra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch shall be entitled to proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risks of the concerned Borrowers/ Guarantors as to the costs and consequences

In terms of provisions of SARFAESI ACT, the Concerned Borrowers/Guarantors are prohibited from transferring the above said assets, in any manner whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana, Branch. Any contravention of the said provisions will render the concerned persons liable for punishment and /or penalty in accordance with the SARFAESI Act. For more details the unserved returned notices may collected from the undersigned.

Date: 17/03/2018 Place: Pune

Asst. Gen. Manager & Authorised officer, Bank of Maharashtra, Deccan Gymkhana Branch Pune

This is only an advertisement for information purpose and not an offer document announcement. Not for publication, distribution or lease, directly or indirectly. outside India. All capitalised terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the letter of offer dated February 1, 2018 filled with the stock exchanges, namely National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited ("BSE"), and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (the "Letter of Offer" or "LOF")

# Indiabulls VENTURES INDIABULLS VENTURES LIMITED

Our Company was originally incorporated as 'GPF Securities Private Limited' on June 9, 1995 at Delhi and Haryana as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 1956 For details in relation to changes to the name and registered office of our Company, please see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 159 of the Letter of Offer.

Corporate identification number: L74999DL1995PLC069631 Registered Office: M-62 & 63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001, Delhi, India; Telephone: +91 11 3025 2900; and Facsimile: +91 11 3015 6901

Corporate Office(s): Indiabulls House, Indiabulls Finance Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai – 400 013, India Telephone: +91 22 6189 9016; and Facsimile: +91 22 6189 9001 Indiabulls House, 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram – 122 016, India; Telephone: +91 124 6681199; and Facsimile: +91 124 6681240

Contact Person: Mr. Lalit Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: helpdesk@indiabulls.com, Website: www.indiabullsventures.com 

(INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹238) PER EQUITY SHARE ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO ₹20,000 MILLION ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 3 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 16 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON FEBRUARY 12, 2018 (THE "ISSUE"). THE ISSUE PRICE OF EACH RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE IS 120 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE SEE "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" ON PAGE 428 OF THE LOF.

## **BASIS OF ALLOTMENT**

The Board of Directors of INDIABULLS VENTURES LIMITED (the "Company") wishes to thank all its members and investors for their response to the Issue, which opened for subscription on Wednesday, February 21, 2018 and closed on Wednesday, March 7, 2018. Out of a total of 8,917 CAFs (including 3,554 ASBA applications) received, 42 CAFs were rejected on technical grounds. The total number of valid Composite Application Forms ("CAFs") received were 8,875 for 113,034,840 Equity Shares, which is 1.36 times of the total Issue size. Pursuant to the Basis of Allotment, as approved by National Stock Exchange of India Limited, the Designated Stock Exchange ("NSE") vide its letter no NSE/LIST/40523 dated March 15, 2018, the Securities Issuance Committee of the Company at its meeting held on March 16, 2018, approved the allotment of 82,948,313 partly paid up Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each at a price of ₹240 per Equity Share (including a premium of ₹238 per Equity Share), on a rights basis, to the eligible applicants who have subscribed to the Issue. The Company has received an amount of ₹60 per Rights Equity Share (including a premium of ₹59.50 per Rights Equity Share). As disclosed by the Company in the Letter of Offer, the balance amount of ₹180 (including a premium of ₹178.50) per Rights Equity Share shall be payable in three tranches – First Call (₹36 including a premium of ₹35.70), Second Call (₹36 including a premium of ₹35.70) and Third and Final Call (₹108 including a premium of ₹107.10), the schedule of payment for which shall be decided by the Company. All the valid applications (including Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA")) have been considered for allotment. The break-up of CAFs before technical rejections and after technical rejections (including ASBA applications) is given below

1. Basis of Allotment

ı	Category	Applications Received		Rights Equity Shares Applied for			Rights Equity Shares Allotted		
		Number	%	Number	Value (₹)	%	Number	Value (₹)	%
١	Shareholders	8,649	96.99	110,219,325	6,614,226,480.36	97.49	80,267,322	4,816,039,320	96.77
١	Renouncees	268	3.01	2,832,418	169,986,120.00	2.51	2,680,991	160,859,460	3.23
	Total	8,917	100.00	113,051,743	6,784,212,600.36	100.00	82,948,313	4,976,898,780	100.00
1	2. Information reporting valid applications received (including ASDA applications received)								

2. Information regarding valid applications received (including ASBA applications received)

	No.of Valid Applications (Including ASBA Applications) Received & Allotted	No.of Rights Equity shares Accepted and Allotted against Rights Entitlement (A)	No. of Rights Equity shares Accepted and Allotted against Additional Rights Equity Shares Applied(B)	Total Equity Shares Accepted and Allotted (A +B)
Shareholders	8,612	69,417,561	10,849,761	80,267,322
Renouncees	263	2,680,991	0	2,680,991
Total	8.875	72.098.552	10.849.761	82.948.313

The listing application of the Company seeking permission for listing of 82,948,313 Equity Shares issued on Rights Basis has been approved by BSE and NSE vide their letter no DCS/PREF/AC/IP-RT/2694/2016-17 dated March 16, 2018 and NSE/LIST/40794 dated March 16, 2018 respectively. The refund instructions were completed on March 16, 2018 and the dispatch of demand drafts, Allotment Advice cum Refund Intimation and physical certificates to the allottees were initiated on March 16,2018 and have been completed on March 16, 2018, Further, the Company has submitted aforesaid listing approval as received from BSE and NSE on March 19, 2018 along with other required documents to Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for completing credit of equity shares to the respective demat accounts of the shareholders. Allottees are hereby informed that BSE and NSE shall notify the effective date of commencement of trading after receipt of confirmation of credit of equity shares by CDSL & NSDL. They should trade in Equity Shares only after ascertaining that trading approvals have been issued and notified by BSE and NSE. This information would also be posted on the website of Stock Exchanges

INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES CAN BE TRADED ON THE STOCK EXCHANGES ONLY IN DEMATERIALIZED FORM DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: It is to be distinctly understood that the submission of the Letter of Offer to SEBI should not in any way be deemed or construed that the same has

been cleared or approved by SEBI. Investors are advised to refer to the Letter of Offer for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of SEBI" on Page 415 of the Letter of Offer DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE (Designated Stock Exchange): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by the National Stock Exchange of India Limited should

not in any way be deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has been cleared or approved by the National Stock Exchange of India Limited nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer. The investors are advised to refer to the full text of the "Disclaimer clause of NSE" beginning on page 418 of the Letter of Offer. DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE should not, in anyway, be deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has been cleared or approved by BSE; nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer. Investors are advised to refer to the Letter of Offer for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of the BSE" on Page 418 of the Letter of Offer.

<b>AXIS</b> CAPITAL	KARVY
ris Capital Limited	Karvy Computershare Private
kis House, 1st Floor, C-2	Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 3
adia International Centre, P. B. Marg,	Gachibowli Financial District, Na
orli, Mumbai 400025, India	Hyderabad – 500 032, India
Jenhone: +91 22 4325 2183	Telephone: +91.40.6716.2222

Facsimile: +91 22 4325 3000 Email: ivl.rights@axiscap.in Investor grievance email: complaints@axiscap.in Contact Person: Ankit Bhatia Website: www.axiscapital.co.in SEBI Registration Number: INM000012029

LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE

e Limited 31-32. lanakramguda Facsimile: +91 40 2343 1551 Email: einward.ris@karvy.com Investor grievance email indiabullsventures.rights@karvy.com Contact Person: M Murali Krishna Website: www.karisma.karvy.com

#### COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER Mr. Lalit Sharma

Indiabulls House, 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase V,

Gurugram - 122 016, India Telephone: +91 124 6681541; Facsimile: +91 124 6681240 Website: www.indiabullsventures.com Email: lalit.s6@indiabulls.com Website: www.indiabullsventures.com

Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue or our Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any pre-issue/post-issue related matters such as non-receipt of letter of Allotment, credit of Rights Equity Shares or Refund Orders and such other matters. All grievances relating to the ASBA process may be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue, with a copy to the SCSB, giving full details such as name, address of the applicant, number of Rights Equity Shares applied for, amount blocked, ASBA Account number and the Designated Branch of the SCSB where the Application was submitted by the ASBA Investors. For further details, please see "Terms of the Issue" on page 428 of the Letter of Offer.

SEBI Registration No.: INR000000221 THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF THE COMPANY.

For Indiabulls Ventures Limited Mr. Lalit Sharma

Place: New Delhi Date: 20 March, 2018

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer The Letter of Offer is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in and the website of the Lead Manager to the Issue at http://www.axiscapital.co.in. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and are requested to refer to the section "Risk Factors" on page 19 of the Letter of Offer.

The Rights Equity Shares of the Company referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws of the United States, and unless so registered, may not be offered, sold or delivered within the United States (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act ("Regulation S")) or to U.S. persons (as defined under the Securities Act) except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. See "Selling Restrictions" and "Eligibility and Transfer Restrictions" in the section titled "Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures" of the Letter of Offer